26 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
ICT-/FCT Test Probe
GKS 075 Grid:
≥ 1,91 mm
≥ 75 Mil
Installation height with KS: 10,5 - 23,0 mm (.413 / .906)
Recommended stroke: 4,3 mm (.169)
  ø

“Mounting hole size“ and “Application
example“ on this page).
Ordering example
K S – 0 7 5  4 7  E 0 3Receptacles with wire-wrap posts:
Receptacles:
Mounting hole size
Press-ring pressed in mounting hole:
∅1,39-1,40 mm (.0547-.0551)
Pressring as collar-stop:
in CEM1:      ∅ 1,30-1,32 mm (.0512-.0520)
in FR4:       ∅ 1,31-1,33 mm (.0516-.0524)
K S – 0 7 5  4 7  E 0 5 K S – 0 7 5  4 7  G
K S – 0 7 5  3 0  G K S – 0 7 5  3 5  G
Note:
Receptacles for wireless test fixtures
shown on page 33.
KS-075 30 G
KS-075 35 G
KS-075 47 G
KS-075 47 G 10
40,0
10
10
� 0,64
Ø 0,91
Ø 1,32 Ø 1,47
7,6   30
KS-075 47 E03
40,0
KS-075 47 E05
40,0
KS-075 30 E03
30
KS-075 30 E05
30
2
KS-075 44 G
40,0
10